



Republic of the Philippines



PGSO-016-1

PURCHASE ORDER

Province of La Union

Supplier: A-RAMP TRADING
 Address: City of San Fernando, La Union

for OPG use only:
 PO No. 2024-12-16-009
 Date: 12-16-2024
 MOP: NP:SVP
 PR No/s. 009-NDH

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery: Naguilian Distict Hospital Delivery Term: FOB
 Date of Delivery: Within Thirty (30) calendar days upon the receipt of the P.O. Payment Term: _____

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Unit Cost	Amount
1	pack	5	Anesthesia Breathing Circuit, Pediatric, double limb, 1L breathing bag, with HMEFs, dual limb corrugated 15mm hoses, in length at least 60" (1.5m) ISO Standard 22mm machine end connectors, with gas sampling port	1,500.00	₱ 7,500.00
2	pack	5	Anesthesia Breathing Circuit, Adult, double limb, 1L breathing bag, with HMEFs, dual limb corrugated 15mm hoses, in length at least 60" (1.5m) ISO standard 22mm machine end connectors, with gas sampling port	1,500.00	₱ 7,500.00
3	pcs	1,000	Infusion Administration Set for Adult (Macroset) with IV flow regulator with air vent, needleless y-injection site, screw type luer-lock fitting to reduce accidental disconnection	29.75	₱ 29,750.00
4	pcs	1,000	Infusion Administration Set for Pedia (Microset) with IV flow regulator with air vent, needleless y-injection site, screw type luer-lock fitting to reduce accidental disconnection	29.75	₱ 29,750.00
5	pc	20	Cautery Tip, Short, Pointed Tip	333.50	₱ 6,670.00
6	pc	20	Cautery Tip, Long, 6.5" flat, edge coated	360.00	₱ 7,200.00
7	pc	20	Abdominal Binder 100% cotton, sweat absorbent, breathable, soft and skin friendly (latex free), Adult size	210.00	₱ 4,200.00
8	pc	10	Disposable Thoracostomy Chest Drainage Bottle, 1600 ml	1,600.00	₱ 16,000.00
9	pc	5	Thoracostomy Tube Fr 28	649.60	₱ 3,248.00
10	pc	5	Thoracostomy Tube Fr 30	649.60	₱ 3,248.00
11	pc	5	Thoracostomy Tube Fr 32	649.60	₱ 3,248.00
12	box	1	Polypropylene Suture 6-0, round, double arm box of 36's	35,900.00	₱ 35,900.00
13	box	1	Polypropylene Suture 7-0, round, double arm box of 36's	38,900.00	₱ 38,900.00

Amount in Words: **One Hundred Ninety Three Thousand One Hundred Fourteen Pesos Only**

SUB TOTAL
****P193,114.00****

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent of every day of delay shall be imposed.

Very truly yours,

RAPHAELLE VERONICA ORTEGA-DAVID
 Provincial Governor

Conforme:

JESSMELE RAMIREZ
 Signature over printed name
 Supplier/Contractor
9/24/2025
 Date

Requisition Office/Department

DAN WILLIAM Y. DACANAY, RN, MD, DFM
 OIC-Chief of Hospital



Republic of the Philippines

PURCHASE ORDER

Province of La Union



PGSO-016-1

Supplier: A-RAMP TRADING
Address: City of San Fernando, La Union

for OPG use only:
PO No. 2024-12-16-008
Date: 12-16-2024
MOP: NP:SVP
PR No/s. 009-NDH

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery: Naguilian Distict Hospital **Delivery Term:** FOB
Date of Delivery: Within Thirty (30) calendar days upon the receipt of the P.O. **Payment Term:** _____

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Unit Cost	Amount
14	rolls	40	Surgical Gauze Roll 36x100 yards (Mesh 28 x 24)	1,107.57	₱ 44,302.80
15	bot	30	Hydrogen Peroxide, 1L	155.00	₱ 4,650.00
16	tube	60	Adhesive Plaster with zinc oxide, 12x10 yards pre-cut cloth	812.00	₱ 48,720.00
17	pc	20	Naso Gastric Tube Fr. 8, Silicon w/ markers and x-ray opaque line, sterile	250.00	₱ 5,000.00
18	pc	20	Naso Gastric Tube Fr. 10, Silicon w/ markers and x-ray opaque line, sterile	250.00	₱ 5,000.00
19	pc	20	Naso Gastric Tube Fr. 12, Silicon w/ markers and x-ray opaque line, sterile	250.00	₱ 5,000.00
20	pc	80	Naso Gastric Tube Fr. 16, Silicon w/ markers and x-ray opaque line, sterile	250.00	₱ 20,000.00
21	pc	70	Naso Gastric Tube Fr. 18, Silicon w/ markers and x-ray opaque line, sterile	250.00	₱ 17,500.00
22	pack	10	Wound Suction Kit, Silicone Flat Drain, 100-150ml reservoir, 7mm	1,300.00	₱ 13,000.00
23	pc	1,000	Nasal Oxygen Cannula for Adult	85.00	₱ 85,000.00
24	box	10	Polyglactin Suture 3-0, with cutting sturdy needle Strand doesn't easily break, smooth passage with minimal tissue drag, knot security, less penetration force and with certificate of authorized distributorship to ensure availability of stocks, box of 12's	6,600.00	₱ 66,000.00
25	box	10	Polyglactin Suture 1-0, with round sturdy needle Strand doesn't easily break, smooth passage with minimal tissue drag, knot security, less penetration force and with certificate of authorized distributorship to ensure availability of stocks, box of 12's	5,800.00	₱ 58,000.00

Amount in Words: **Three Hundred Seventy Two Thousand One Hundred Seventy Two Pesos and Eighty Cents**

SUB TOTAL
****P372,172.80****

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent of every day of delay shall be imposed.

Very truly yours,

RAPHAELLE VERONICA ORTEGA-DAVID
 Provincial Governor

Conforme:

JESMEL RAMIREZ
 Signature over printed name
 Supplier/Contractor
01/20/2025
 Date

Requisition Office/Department

DAN WILLIAM Y. DACANAY, RN, MD, DFM
 OIC-Chief of Hospital



Republic of the Philippines



PGSO-016-1

PURCHASE ORDER

Province of La Union

Supplier: **A-RAMP TRADING**
 Address: City of San Fernando, La Union

for OPG use only:
 PO No. 2024-12-14-008
 Date: 12-16-2024
 MOP: NP:SVP
 PR No/s. 009-NDH

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery: Naguilian Distict Hospital
 Date of Delivery: Within Thirty (30) calendar days upon the receipt of the P.O.

Delivery Term: FOB
 Payment Term: n/30

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Unit Cost	Amount
37	pc	70	Endotracheal Tube size 7.0 preloaded with shepherd hook stylet, low pressure, high volume soft cuff, kink resistant, radiopaque line, with murphy eye	90.00	₱ 6,300.00
38	pc	70	Endotracheal Tube size 7.5 preloaded with shepherd hook stylet, low pressure, high volume soft cuff, kink resistant, radiopaque line, with murphy eye	90.00	₱ 6,300.00
39	pc	10	Endotracheal Tube size 8.0 preloaded with shepherd hook stylet, low pressure, high volume soft cuff, kink resistant, radiopaque line, with murphy eye	90.00	₱ 900.00
40	pc	20	Umbilical Catheter, Fr 3.5, Sterile with Calibration, Radio Opaque, box of 15's	700.00	₱ 14,000.00
41	pc	20	Umbilical Catheter, Fr 5, Sterile with Calibration, Radio Opaque, box of 15's	700.00	₱ 14,000.00
42	pc	20	Guedel Airway, wrapped, 50mm	94.25	₱ 1,885.00
43	pc	20	Guedel Airway, wrapped, 60mm	94.25	₱ 1,885.00
44	pc	20	Guedel Airway, wrapped, 70mm	94.25	₱ 1,885.00
45	pc	50	Guedel Airway, wrapped, 80mm	94.25	₱ 4,712.50
46	pc	50	Guedel Airway, wrapped, 90mm	94.25	₱ 4,712.50
47	pc	20	Guedel Airway, wrapped, 100mm	94.25	₱ 1,885.00
48	box	2	Creatinine Reagent (Mindray BS 200E)	8,000.00	₱ 16,000.00
49	box	2	Cholesterol Reagent 160ml Mindray, box	4,500.00	₱ 9,000.00
50	pack	10	EDTA Microtainer tube, 0.5ml, plastic, dry, 100's, pack	918.00	₱ 9,180.00
51	box	5	HbA1c, Fine Care, x 25's	7,500.00	₱ 37,500.00
			--- nothing follows ---		

Amount in Words: **Nine Hundred Ninety Five Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty One Pesos and Eighty Cents**

GRAND TOTAL
****P995,781.80****

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent of every day of delay shall be imposed.

Very truly yours,

RAPHAELLE VERONICA ORTEGA-DAVID
 Provincial Governor

Conforme:

JEIMER RAMINO
 Signature over printed name
 Supplier/Contractor
01-24-2025
 Date

Requisition Office/Department

DAN WILLIAM Y. DACANAY, RN, MD, DFM
 OIC-Chief of Hospital

PD-25-02-07



Republic of the Philippines
PURCHASE ORDER
 Province of La Union



Supplier: A-RAMP TRADING
Address: City of San Fernando, La Union

for OPG use only:
PO No. 2024-12-16-002
Date: 12-16-2024
MOP: NP:SVP
PR No/s. 009-NDH

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery: Naguilian Distict Hospital
Date of Delivery: Within Thirty (30) calendar days upon the receipt of the P.O.

Delivery Term: FOB
Payment Term: _____

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Unit Cost	Amount
1	pack	5	Anesthesia Breathing Circuit, Pediatric, double limb, 1L breathing bag, with HMEFs, dual limb corrugated 15mm hoses, in length at least 60" (1.5m) ISO Standard 22mm machine end connectors, with gas sampling port	1,500.00	₱ 7,500.00
2	pack	5	Anesthesia Breathing Circuit, Adult, double limb, 1L breathing bag, with HMEFs, dual limb corrugated 15mm hoses, in length at least 60" (1.5m) ISO standard 22mm machine end connectors, with gas sampling port	1,500.00	₱ 7,500.00
3	pcs	1,000	Infusion Administration Set for Adult (Macroset) with IV flow regulator with air vent, needleless y-injection site, screw type luer-lock fitting to reduce accidental disconnection	29.75	₱ 29,750.00
4	pcs	1,000	Infusion Administration Set for Pedia (Microset) with IV flow regulator with air vent, needleless y-injection site, screw type luer-lock fitting to reduce accidental disconnection	29.75	₱ 29,750.00
5	pc	20	Cautery Tip, Short, Pointed Tip	333.50	₱ 6,670.00
6	pc	20	Cautery Tip, Long, 6.5" flat, edge coated	360.00	₱ 7,200.00
7	pc	20	Abdominal Binder 100% cotton, sweat absorbent, breathable, soft and skin friendly (latex free), Adult size	210.00	₱ 4,200.00
8	pc	10	Disposable Thoracostomy Chest Drainage Bottle, 1600 ml	1,600.00	₱ 16,000.00
9	pc	5	Thoracostomy Tube Fr 28	649.60	₱ 3,248.00
10	pc	5	Thoracostomy Tube Fr 30	649.60	₱ 3,248.00
11	pc	5	Thoracostomy Tube Fr 32	649.60	₱ 3,248.00
12	box	1	Polypropylene Suture 6-0, round, double arm box of 36's	35,900.00	₱ 35,900.00
13	box	1	Polypropylene Suture 7-0, round, double arm box of 36's	38,900.00	₱ 38,900.00

Amount in Words: **One Hundred Ninety Three Thousand One Hundred Fourteen Pesos Only**

SUB TOTAL
****P193,114.00****

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent of every day of delay shall be imposed.

Very truly yours,

RAPHAELLE VERONICA ORTEGA-DAVID
 Provincial Governor

Conforme:

JESMELE RAMIREZ
 Signature over printed name
 Supplier/Contractor
9/24/2025
 Date

Requisition Office/Department

DAN WILLIAM Y. DACANAY, RN, MD, DFM
 OIC-Chief of Hospital



Republic of the Philippines
PURCHASE ORDER
 Province of La Union



PGSO-016-1

Supplier: A-RAMP TRADING
Address: City of San Fernando, La Union

for OPG use only:
PO No. 2024-12-14-003
Date: 12-16-2024
MOP: NP:SVP
PR No/s. 009-NDH

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery: Naguilian Distict Hospital **Delivery Term:** FOB
Date of Delivery: Within Thirty (30) calendar days upon the receipt of the P.O. **Payment Term:** _____

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Unit Cost	Amount
14	rolls	40	Surgical Gauze Roll 36x100 yards (Mesh 28 x 24)	1,107.57	₱ 44,302.80
15	bot	30	Hydrogen Peroxide, 1L	155.00	₱ 4,650.00
16	tube	60	Adhesive Plaster with zinc oxide, 12x10 yards pre-cut cloth	812.00	₱ 48,720.00
17	pc	20	Naso Gastric Tube Fr. 8, Silicon w/ markers and x-ray opaque line, sterile	250.00	₱ 5,000.00
18	pc	20	Naso Gastric Tube Fr. 10, Silicon w/ markers and x-ray opaque line, sterile	250.00	₱ 5,000.00
19	pc	20	Naso Gastric Tube Fr. 12, Silicon w/ markers and x-ray opaque line, sterile	250.00	₱ 5,000.00
20	pc	80	Naso Gastric Tube Fr. 16, Silicon w/ markers and x-ray opaque line, sterile	250.00	₱ 20,000.00
21	pc	70	Naso Gastric Tube Fr. 18, Silicon w/ markers and x-ray opaque line, sterile	250.00	₱ 17,500.00
22	pack	10	Wound Suction Kit, Silicone Flat Drain, 100-150ml reservoir, 7mm	1,300.00	₱ 13,000.00
23	pc	1,000	Nasal Oxygen Cannula for Adult	85.00	₱ 85,000.00
24	box	10	Polyglactin Suture 3-0, with cutting sturdy needle Strand doesn't easily break, smooth passage with minimal tissue drag, knot security, less penetration force and with certificate of authorized distributorship to ensure availability of stocks, box of 12's	6,600.00	₱ 66,000.00
25	box	10	Polyglactin Suture 1-0, with round sturdy needle Strand doesn't easily break, smooth passage with minimal tissue drag, knot security, less penetration force and with certificate of authorized distributorship to ensure availability of stocks, box of 12's	5,800.00	₱ 58,000.00

Amount in Words: **Three Hundred Seventy Two Thousand One Hundred Seventy Two Pesos and Eighty Cents**

SUB TOTAL
****P372,172.80****

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent of every day of delay shall be imposed.

Very truly yours,

RAPHAELLE VERONICA ORTEGA-DAVID
 Provincial Governor

Conforme:

JESSMELY RAMIREZ
 Signature over printed name
 Supplier/Contractor
01/24/2025
 Date

Requisition Office/Department

DAN WILLIAM Y. DACANAY, RN, MD, DFM
 OIC-Chief of Hospital



Republic of the Philippines



PGSO-016-1

PURCHASE ORDER

Province of La Union

Supplier: A-RAMP TRADING
Address: City of San Fernando, La Union

for OPG use only:
PO No. 2024-12-16-008
Date: 12-16-2024
MOP: NP:SVP
PR No/s. 009-NDH

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery: Naguilian Distict Hospital
Date of Delivery: Within Thirty (30) calendar days upon the receipt of the P.O.

Delivery Term: FOB
Payment Term: _____

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Unit Cost	Amount
26	box	5	Nylon Suture 2-0, with cutting sturdy needle Strand doesn't easily break, smooth passage with minimal tissue drag, knot security, less penetration force and with certificate of authorized distributorship to ensure availability of stocks, box of 12's	5,100.00	₱ 25,500.00
27	pc	1,000	IV Catheter/Cannula G18, with wings and integrated hard plastic clip to prevent needle prick injury	30.00	₱ 30,000.00
28	pc	1,000	IV Catheter/Cannula G20, with wings and integrated hard plastic clip to prevent needle prick injury	30.00	₱ 30,000.00
29	pc	3,000	IV Catheter/Cannula G22, with wings and integrated hard plastic clip to prevent needle prick injury	30.00	₱ 90,000.00
30	pc	2,000	IV Catheter/Cannula G24, with wings and integrated hard plastic clip to prevent needle prick injury	30.00	₱ 60,000.00
31	pc	1,000	IV Catheter/Cannula G26, with wings and integrated hard plastic clip to prevent needle prick injury	45.00	₱ 45,000.00
32	pack	23	ECG Electrode Patch, Non Woven, Disposable x 50's	550.00	₱ 12,650.00
33	pc	10	Endotracheal Tube size 5.0 preloaded with shepherd hook stylet, low pressure, high volume soft cuff, kink resistant, radiopaque line, with murphy eye	90.00	₱ 900.00
34	pc	10	Endotracheal Tube size 5.5 preloaded with shepherd hook stylet, low pressure, high volume soft cuff, kink resistant, radiopaque line, with murphy eye	90.00	₱ 900.00
35	pc	10	Endotracheal Tube size 6.0 preloaded with shepherd hook stylet, low pressure, high volume soft cuff, kink resistant, radiopaque line, with murphy eye	90.00	₱ 900.00
36	pc	50	Endotracheal Tube size 6.5 preloaded with shepherd hook stylet, low pressure, high volume soft cuff, kink resistant, radiopaque line, with murphy eye	90.00	₱ 4,500.00

Amount in Words: **Three Hundred Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Pesos Only**

SUB TOTAL

****P300,350.00****

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent of every day of delay shall be imposed.

Very truly yours,

RAPHAELE VERONICA ORTEGA-DAVID
 Provincial Governor

Conforme:

Signature over printed name
Supplier/Contractor
01/24/2025
 Date

Requisition Office/Department

DAN WILLIAM Y. DACANAY, RN, MD, DFM
 OIC Chief of Hospital